

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17290 of 2023

=====

BAHADURBHAI SUKJIBHAI RATHVA (L H OF LATE. SUKJIBHAI
GAMABHAI RATHVA)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS PRACHITI V SHAH(9990) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 04/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)