

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17290 of 2023

=====

BAHADURBHAI SUKJIBHAI RATHVA (L H OF LATE. SUKJIBHAI
GAMABHAI RATHVA)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG NANAVATI, SR. COUNSEL, WITH MS PRACHITI V
SHAH(9990) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 09/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned AGP for the
respondents, list on 6.1.2025.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed before the next date of
hearing. The affidavit-in-reply shall also deal with the
communication dated 15.11.2023 (Annexure-F, Page 68 of the
petition).

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN