

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17290 of 2023

=====

BAHADURBHAI SUKJIBHAI RATHVA (L H OF LATE. SUKJIBHAI
GAMABHAI RATHVA)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS PRACHITI V SHAH(9990) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT VYAS, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 16/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

As a last chance, time is granted to the learned Assistant
Government Pleader to do the needful.

List on **29.1.2025**.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

OMKAR