

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17290 of 2023**

=====

BAHADURBHAI SUKJIBHAI RATHVA (L H OF LATE. SUKJIBHAI
GAMABHAI RATHVA)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUDHIR I NANAVALY SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MS PRACHITI
V SHAH(9990) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNJ KANARA ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Nikunj
Kanara, appearing for the respondent—State, assures
that the order dated 09.12.2024, which has remained
uncomplied with till date, shall be complied with by
the next date of hearing by filing an appropriate
affidavit, as directed by the Court. List the matter
on 18.06.2026.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)